by voter authorization and extended and amended by the voters of the Lynbrook Union 
Free School District at the Annual District Meetings held on May 15, 2012 and on May 
16, 2017, each for an additional probable term of five (5) years, which has not yet expired, 
in the ultimate amount of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand dollars ($7,500,000), 
for the purpose of funding improvements to and replacement of the District’s technology 
equipment, infrastructure, machinery or apparatus necessary for the District’s operations, 
IS HEREBY AMENDED by extending the probable term of said Fund by an additional

[...]

de 2007 por autorización de los votantes y extendido y enmendado por los votantes del Distrito 
Escolar Libre de Lynbrook Union en las Reuniones Anuales del Distrito celebradas el 15 de 
mayo de 2012 y el 16 de mayo de 2017, cada uno por un período probable adicional de cinco 
(5) años,  que aún no ha vencido, por el monto final de Siete Millones Quinientos Mil dólares 
($7,500,000), con el propósito de financiar mejoras y reemplazo de la tecnología del Distrito. 
equipo, infraestructura, maquinaria o aparatos necesarios para las operaciones del Distrito, SE 
MODIFICA POR LA PRESENTE extendiendo el plazo probable de dicho Fondo por cinco